Directors at the annual general meeting of the Bank held on 16 April 2009. Under the
general mandate, the Bank is allowed to allot and issue up to 167,341,749 Shares. Such
general mandate has not yet been utilised as at the date of this announcement.

Ranking of New Shares

The New Shares, when issued and fully paid, will rank pari passu in all respects with the
Shares in issue on the date of allotment and issue of the New Shares including the right to
any dividends or distributions.

Shareholding Structure

Based on the information available to the Directors as at the date of this announcement and
on the assumption that the shareholding structure of the Bank remains unchanged save as
otherwise contemplated herein, set out below are the shareholding structures of the Bank
immediately before and after the completion of the Subscription Agreements:

3

Names of Shareholders

Immediately before the
Subscriptions

Immediately after the
Subscriptions

Number of
Shares held

(Shares)

Approximate
percentage of
shareholding

(%)

Number of
Shares held

(Shares)

Approximate
percentage of
shareholding

(%)
Subscribers
-  Negocio de Finanzas e

Inversiones I, SLU
181,421,869 9.81 302,258,869 14.99

-  Sumitomo Mitsui Banking
Corporation

35,402,320 1.91 81,669,520 4.05

Directors (note)

-  David LI Kwok-po 46,124,455 2.49 46,124,455

2.29

-  Arthur LI Kwok-cheung 22,666,018 1.23 22,666,018 1.12

-  Allan WONG Chi-yun 12,847,139 0.70 12,847,139 0.64

-  WONG Chung-hin 430,035 0.02 430,035 0.02

-  LEE Shau-kee 3,192,183 0.17 3,192,183 0.16

-  Aubrey LI Kwok-sing 33,782,225 1.83 33,782,225 1.68

-  William MONG Man-wai 8,117,876 0.44 8,117,876 0.40

-  Winston LO Yau-lai - - - -

-  KHOO Kay-peng 5,201,008 0.28 5,201,008 0.26

-  Thomas KWOK Ping-
kwong

- - - -

-  Richard LI Tzar-kai - - - -

-  Kenneth LO Chin-ming - - - -

-  Eric LI Fook-chuen 33,999,463 1.84 33,999,463 1.69

-  Stephen Charles LI
Kwok-sze

14,117,832 0.76 14,117,832 0.70

- William DOO Wai-hoi - - - -

- KUOK Khoon-ean - - - -

- Valiant CHEUNG Kin-piu - - - -

-  Isidro FAINÉ CASAS - - - -

Public shareholders
(other than the Subscribers)

1,451,997,464 78.52 1,451,997,464 72.00

Total 1,849,299,887 100.00 2,016,404,087 100.00

Note
It includes the Shares held by the relevant Director himself, his spouse and children (under the age of
18), corporation(s) controlled by him and the relevant trust.

Reasons and Benefits of the Subscriptions

The Bank is a licensed bank incorporated and domiciled in Hong Kong. The principal
activities of the Bank and its subsidiaries are the provision of banking and related financial
services and business, corporate and investor services.

4

The Subscriptions represent a good opportunity for the Bank to broaden its capital base. The
Directors consider that the terms of each of the Subscription Agreements are fair and